ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

October 2019

ROGER SPOTTS

KAREN N, BOYLE
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
MATT GIAMBRA

JOSTE BONHAM-MARINO

PROGRAM TOQTALS Year To-Date: Programs - 491
Attendance - 15,864

MNC
Did rough sketch plan of parking lot expansion at MNC.
TCBOG:

Due to the concern about Eastern Equine Encephalitis (EEE)Y the Nature
Conservancy closed access to the Bog for two weeks. We had to cancel 2
Public Walks and we were able to rearrange the school walks.

Programs:
Fall school programs are proceeding well

Miscellaneous:

KCEF Dinner held Sept. 20. 140 attended the fundraiser.

Bird Seed pick up Oct. 26,




SEPTEMBER :

Tues. Sept. 10
Wed. Sept. 11
Wed., Sept. 11
Wed. Sept. 11
Thurs. Sept. 12
Thurs. Sept. 12
Fri. Sept. 13
Fri. Sept. 13
Sat. Sept. 14
Sat. Sept. 14
Sun. Sept. 15
Mon. Sept. 16
Mon. Sept. 16
Tues. Sept, 17
Wed. Sept. 18
Wed. Sept. 18
Thurs. Sept. 19
Fri., Sept. 20
Fri. Sept. 20
Mon. Sept. 23
Mon. Sept. 23
Tues. Sept. 24
Tues. Sept. 24

Tues. Sept. 24

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Hamilton 3™ Classroom (2 progs.)
Hamilton 3™ classroom (2 progs.)
Public bog Walk

Trout Unlimited

Chipperfield 3% classroom (2 progs.)
Morey 3* Cclassroom (2 progs.)

Morey 3™ Classroom

Chipperfield 3 Classroom (2 progs.)
Public Nature Discovery Prog.

Public Full Moon Bog Walk

Public Bog Day V,

Chipperfield 3*® classroom (2 progs.)
Public Elk Trip

Chipperfield 3™ Classroom (2 progs.)
Arlington 3™ classroom (2 progs.)
Public Bog Walk

Middle Smithfield Pre-school KC

PSU Wetland Workshop/Bog

KCEF Dinner

PV 4" classroom

Faith Christian KC

PV 4™ classroom {2 progs.)
Chipperfield 3™ KC (2 progs.) C

ESHS River Trip
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Wed. Sept. 25
Wed, Sept. 25
Thurs. Sept. 26
Thurs. Sept. 26
Thurs. Sept. 26
Fri., Sept. 27

Fri. Sept. 28

OCTCBER :
Tues. Oct. 1
Tues, Cct. 1
Wed. Oct. 2
Wed. Oct. 2
Thurs. Oct. 4
Thurs. Oct. 4
Fri. Oct. 5
Sat. Oct. 5
Mon., Qct., 7

Mon., Qct. 7

PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs — 63

School - 51

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS:

Programs - 491

School - 298

Chipperfield 3™ KC (2 progs.) C

PV 4™ classroom (2 progs.)

Arlington 3" KC C

ESHS 10" Classroom (4 progs.)

PV 4™ classroom (2 progs.)
Public stargazing trip

Hamilton 3™ Kc (2 progs.)

Morey 3¢ KC C

SEC 1°' classroom (2 progs.
ESHS 10 Creek Study T,

Sec 1° classroom (2 progs.
FESHS 10" Creek Study T, DM
SEC 1°° classroom (2 progs.
SEC 1°° classroom (2 progs.
Public Art Opening

SEC 1°* Kc ¢

Sec 1°% classroom (2 progs.

Attendance - 1,884
Private - 4
Attendances - 15,864
Private - 122
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GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 1,063 as of October 7, 2019

PROGRAMS BY OQTHER PEQPLE:

T - Technician C - Contracted Services
HE - Hydraulic Engineer G — Guest Speaker
WS - Watershed Specialist ¥V - Volunteers DM -~ District Manager

Building use:

10/3,4 PA Soil Scientist group
10/5 Red Cross Blood Drive
10/8 Pocono Garden Club

10/9 Brodhead TU

10/9 Monrce Co. Beekeepers



